
Annual Statistics

1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

DATCP - Bureau of Weights and Measures

Sources: WinWam, CRM, and Metrology Databases

Gas Pumps

Units Tested Consumer Confidence* Total Accuracy**

Price Accuracy

Retail Scales

Package Weight

LPG

VTM

Vehicle Scales

Weights and Measures 
Inspections

Licensing

W&M Service Companies

Registered Technicians

Vehicle Scales

Metrology Lab

Standards Tested

Storage Tank Inspections

Facility Inspections - State

Fuel Sampling and Testing

Fuel Samples Tested by Lab

Field Screening Tests

ASTM Lab Tests Conducted

Number of Fuel Samples 
Field Screened

Federally Regulated USTs 
requiring annual permits

          Technicians

Storage Tank Facility Permits

Weights and Measures Compliance

Compliance Rate

Fuel Quality

              Gasoline

              Fuel Oils

98.2%

98.1%

98.5%

9,402

4,531

25,022

16,274

5,845

3,687

994

11,809

157

715

2,619

13,772

35,571 99.6% 98.2%

          Speciality Firms 201

Storage Tank Credentials

VTM

LPG

1,077

1,343

Business Locations 6,647

Petroleum Inspections Compliance

* Rate at which consumers are charged accurately or undercharged.

** Rate at which consumers are charged accurately including undercharges and overcharges.

38,108

11,511

190,056

312

111

289

307,927

52,329

206,840

48,758

98.8% 98.8%

90.7% 87.8%

86.5% 86.5%

97.7% 93.1%

99.8% 96.7%

83.4% 83.4%

Facility Inspections - LPOs 1,170

Facility Inspections - All 7,015

Price Accuracy

Devices

Package Weight

Total Inspections

Total Inspections (Normal) 278,084

Storage Tank Facilities - First Annual Inspections 60.3%

Compliance Rate

Technical Compliance Rate (TCR) - Federal FY22 59.0%

Grain Moisure Meter

Medium Capacity Scale

Loading Rack Meter

106

504

124

98.1%***

97.4%***

100%***

Hi Speed Diesel 1090 94.9%***

Inspection Reason: "Normal"

Devices 49,920

Inspection Reason: ALL

Other Devices 302

*** Rate of non-rejected inspected devices


